

## Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q4

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total segments continued operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Consolidated financial statements Q4 2012
Revenues	654.1	123.4	55.7	833.2	-43.8	789.3
External revenues	629.3	122.8	37.3	789.3	- / -	789.3
Internal revenues	24.8	0.6	18.4	43.8	-43.8	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	252.0	30.3	6.2	288.4	-2.7	285.7

### Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	GER	AT/CH	UK	US	Other	Consolidated financial statements Q4 2012
External revenues	693.0	59.2	5.8	16.6	14.6	789.3

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total segments continued operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Consolidated financial statements Q4 2011
Revenues	637.8	81.0	34.5	753.3	-40.9	712.4
External revenues	615.7	80.7	15.8	712.2	0.2	712.4
Internal revenues	22.1	0.3	18.7	41.1	-41.1	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	254.4	23.7	5.0	283.2	-1.2	281.9

### Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	GER	AT/CH	UK	US	Other	Consolidated financial statements Q4 2011
External revenues	644.1	49.9	0.8	7.8	9.7	712.4

## Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q1-Q4

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total segments continued operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Consolidated financial statements Q1-Q4 2012
Revenues	1,986.3	352.6	137.5	2,476.4	-120.1	2,356.2
External revenues	1,909.5	351.2	95.4	2,356.2	- / -	2,356.2
Internal revenues	76.8	1.3	42.0	120.1	-120.1	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	660.3	89.7	4.3	754.3	-9.5	744.8

### Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	GER	AT/CH	UK	US	Other	Consolidated financial statements Q1-Q4 2012
External revenues	2,067.1	193.5	26.4	28.8	40.4	2,356.2

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total segments continued operations	Eliminations and other reconciling items	Consolidated financial statements Q1-Q4 2011
Revenues	1,997.5	255.4	109.5	2,362.4	-163.2	2,199.2
External revenues	1,903.0	254.4	37.7	2,195.0	4.2	2,199.2
Internal revenues	94.5	1.0	71.9	167.4	-167.4	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	657.7	66.9	9.6	734.2	-8.7	725.5

### Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	GER	AT/CH	UK	US	Other	Consolidated financial statements Q1-Q4 2011
External revenues	1,975.4	178.6	1.8	14.0	29.2	2,199.2